

Ü

Mentioned Matter

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9906 OF 2011

IDEA CELLULAR LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 6290 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/01/2013 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General seeks three weeks' time for filing affidavit in reply. Prayer is allowed. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

List on 6th March, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEELAM ARORA)
COURT MASTER